(9)  Minimum open area: Eighty-five (85) percent of total lot area;
(10) Minimum open space: Seventy-five (75) percent of total lot area;
(11) Minimum air conditioned dwelling unit size: Two thousand (2,000)

square feet for one (1) and two (2) bedroom units, two thousand two
hundred, (2,200) square feet for three (3) bedrooms, two thousand four
hundred (2,400) square feet for four (4) bedrooms, plus two hundred (200)
square feet for each additional bedroom/den.

(12) Roof design. A minimum 3:12 pitch unless established architectural
features can substantiate otherwise. A non-asphaltic based roof material is